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GRADUATED LAND TAX
(Submitted by Initiative Petition)

AN ACT TO AMEND AND RE-ENACT SECTION 176 OF THE CON
STITUTION OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, AS
AMENDED, BY ADDING THERETO THE WORDS "PROVID
ED, THAT THE PEOPLE OR THE LEGISLATURE MAY PRO
VIDE FOR A TAX UPON LAND, GRADUATED ACCORDING
TO AREA OR VALUE OR BOTH, SO AS TO INCREASE THE
TAXATION RATE UPON THE LARGER HOLDINGS"; AND
BY ADDING THE WORDS "THE PEOPLE OR"," FROM TAX
ATION IN WHOLE OR IN PART, NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00
(FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) OF THE VALUE OF ANY
LAND OCCUPIED AS A RESIDENCE BY THE LEGAL OR
EQUITABLE OWNER THEREOF, AND MAY EXEMPT," AND
"SUCH EXEMPTION NOT TO APPLY TO TAXES FOR SPE
CIAL IMPROVEMENTS", SO THAT SAID SECTION 176 AS
SO AMENDED AND RE-ENACTED SHALL READ AS FOL
LOWS:

Disapproved November 5, 1940. 154,521 to 94,250.
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REPEAL GRAIN STORAGE COMMISSION
(Referendum of H. B. 1, 1939 Legislative Assembly)

Chapter 210, Session Laws 1939
AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER 138 OF THE SESSION LAWS OF
THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA FOR THE YEAR 1929
CREATING THE OFFICE OF GRAIN STORAGE COMMIS
SIONER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
Disapproved July 11, 1939. 41,152 to 165,851.
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